502996730 09/29/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3043329

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TARO HASEGAWA	09/26/2014
TOSHIYUKI TAGUCHI	09/26/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMITOMO ELECTRIC DEVICE INNOVATIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	1, KANAI-CHO, SAKAE-KU	
City:	YOKOHAMA-SHI, KANAGAWA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	244-0845	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14500292	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-344-4000

Email: jberryman@venable.com, ptomail@venable.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL A. SARTORI, PH.D.

Address Line 1: VENABLE LLP, P.O. BOX 34385

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20043-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	87136-372867	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL A. SARTORI, PH.D.	
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL A. SARTORI, PH.D./	
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502996730 REEL: 033842 FRAME: 0353

		elicca	TAINTEIA T	
Whereas, I/we	·>			
<u>Nar</u>	<u>ne</u>	<u>Ad</u>	dress	
		c/o Sumitomo Electric D	evice Innovations, Inc.,	•
1) Taro HA	srgawa	I, Kanai-cho, Sakae-ku,		
*****		Yokohama-shi, Kanagaw		
2) Toshiyuk	i TAGUCHII	c/o Sumitomo Electric D 1, Kanai-cho, Sakas-ku,	evice innovations, inc.,	
2). 103maj un	. 11200044	Yokohama-shi, Kanagaw	a 244-0845 Japan	
		have invented certain improven TOR DEVICE AND METHO	nents in DD OF FABRICATING THE	SAME
and executed a		r Letters Patent of the United S	tates of America therefor on ever	n date herewith unless otherwise
	filed on		, Serial No.	; and
	I, Kan Sakae-	CTRIC DEVICE INNOVATIO ai-cho, ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa : he entire right, title and interest	•	and to any United States
patents to be o	btained therefor	 >		·
hereby acknow and set over us invention and may be granted Trademarks of	vledged, I/WE, a nto the assignee, this application, d thereon, and a f the United Stat	is assignor(s), have sold, assign its lawful successors and assig and all divisions, and continuat il reissues thereof; and I/WE he	luable consideration from assignted, transferred, and set over, and ans, MY/OUR entire right, title, actions thereof, and all Letters Pater reby authorize and request the Countries invention to assignee, its such as the contract of the countries and request the countries invention to assignee, its such as the contract of the contrac	do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and interest in and to this at of the United States which commissioner of Patents and
assignee, its si sign all lawful the title to this applications, n and enforce pr	accessors and as papers when ca invention in sai make all rightful oper patent prof	signs, any facts known to ME/L lled upon to do so, execute and d assignee, its successors and a oaths and generally do everythi	I/WE will, without further considual IS respecting this invention and to deliver all papers that may be nessigns, execute all divisional, coring possible to aid assignee, its sufficient States, it being understood accessors and assigns.	estify in any legal proceeding, cessary or desirable to perfect atinuation, and reissue
		INVENTORS		DATE SIGNED
1):	lavo	Hasegawa	2014	4. 9. 26
Name:		Taro HASEGAWA		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 033842 FRAME: 0354

2014 9.26

2):